Inducement Resolution for approval to advance the underwriting and approval process for ten (10) 

housing developments.  

The American Rescue Plan Act (“ARPA”) funds are set to expire on December 31, 2024. ARPA 

funds are essential to helping to meet the Mayor’s goal of creating twelve thousand (12,000) 

affordable housing units by the year 2025. MLNI’s proposed resolution will enable the Agency to 

optimize the use of the funds and guaranty certainty of execution on the tax-exempt bonds within 

FY 2024.  

Approximately $350,000,000 in ARPA funds was allocated to the District, of which $170,000,000